Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d'Ouvrage pour la réalisation des travaux objet du présent Appel d Offres est de trois (03) mois.

4. Allotissement

Les travaux objet du présent Appel d'Offres sont constitués en lot unique.
5. Coût orévisionnel ,, «a/wt?

Le coût prévisionnel de l'opération à l'issue des études préalables est de vingt millions sept cent dix mille (20 710 000) Francs CFA.
16. Particioation et origine .

Le présent appel d'offres est ouvert à toutes les entreprises de droit camerounais ayant une compétence dans le domaine de
l'hydraulique.

17. Financement

Les travaux du présent Appel d'Offres sont financés par le BIP du MINEE, Exercice 2023.
Imputation budgétaire N®:
Autorisation de dépense N®:

18. Cautionnement de soumission ^ . c • • i
Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission d un montant de 2/o du montant prévisionnel soit
quatre cent quatorze mille deux cents (414 200) Francs CFA établie par un organisme financier de premier ordre agree par le Ministère charge
des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 11 du DAO et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date de validité des offres.
19. Consultation du Dossier d'Annel d'Offres

[...]

The maximum exécution deadiine provided for by the Project Owner for the exécution of the works subject of this tender shali be
three (03) month.
6. Allotment

The works of this Open Nationai Invitation to tender consist into one (01) batch.
5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the opération following prior studies stands is twenty million seven hundred and ten thousand (20 710 000) CFA.
7. Participation and oriqin

Participation in tendering is open on equai terms to legai Cameroonlan companies with technical and flnancial capabilities to carry out works subject
to this tender.

7. Financlng

The Works subject of this invitation to tender is financed by PIB of MINEE, Financial Year 2023

[...]

Charge N":

8. Prcvlsîonal bîd bond

Each bidder must Inciude In his/her administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first rank bank approved by the Ministry in charge of finance
featuring on the list in document 11 of the tender file of an amount of four hundred fourteen thousand and two hundred (414 200) FCFA and valid
for thirty days (30) beyond the Initial date of validity of bids.
9. Consultation of Tender File

The Tender File may be consuited during working hours atthe secrétariat of Mayor of Gaschiga council as soon as this notice is published.